
ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2016-12-14T13:26:20.769.999.
 

 Processed Wed Dec 14 14:34:10 2016 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20161214_132619__dat00.bin

        

-2000

-1000

0

1000

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

        

-2000

-1000

0

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140
 Time (s) from 2016-12-14T13:26:20.769.999

-6000
-4000
-2000

0
2000
4000
6000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

      

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

      

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10-1 100 101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

        

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

        

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140
Time (s) from 2016-12-14T13:26:20.769.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -2018
 
 mx: 2442
 
 µ: -6.2
 
 σ: 33.0

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -2071
 
 mx: 1361
 
 µ: -16.0
 
 σ: 87.4

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -7145
 
 mx: 6697
 
 µ: -16.7
 
 σ: 91.1



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2016-12-14T13:26:20.769.999.  Part 45/147
 

 Processed Wed Dec 14 14:34:21 2016 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20161214_132619__dat00.bin

     

-2000

-1000

0

1000

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-2000

-1000

0

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

44.0 44.2 44.4 44.6 44.8
 Time (s) from 2016-12-14T13:26:20.769.999

-6000
-4000
-2000

0
2000
4000
6000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-20
0

20

40

60
80

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

44.0 44.2 44.4 44.6 44.8
Time (s) from 2016-12-14T13:26:20.769.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -2018
 
 mx: 2442
 
 µ: -6.2
 
 σ: 37.8

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -2071
 
 mx: 1361
 
 µ: -16.1
 
 σ: 88.3

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -7145
 
 mx: 6697
 
 µ: -16.7
 
 σ: 103.0



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2016-12-14T13:26:20.769.999.  Part 104/147
 

 Processed Wed Dec 14 14:34:22 2016 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20161214_132619__dat00.bin

     

-200

0

200

400

600

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-2000
-1500
-1000
-500

0
500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

103.0 103.2 103.4 103.6 103.8
 Time (s) from 2016-12-14T13:26:20.769.999

-200

-100

0

100

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0

20

40

60

80

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

103.0 103.2 103.4 103.6 103.8
Time (s) from 2016-12-14T13:26:20.769.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -313
 
 mx: 605
 
 µ: -6.2
 
 σ: 33.3

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -1945
 
 mx: 1222
 
 µ: -16.0
 
 σ: 88.7

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -205
 
 mx: 181
 
 µ: -16.7
 
 σ: 91.1



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2016-12-14T13:26:20.769.999.  Part 44/147
 

 Processed Wed Dec 14 14:34:23 2016 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20161214_132619__dat00.bin

     

-400

-200

0

200

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-800
-600
-400
-200

0
200
400

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

43.0 43.2 43.4 43.6 43.8
 Time (s) from 2016-12-14T13:26:20.769.999

-500

0

500

1000

1500

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-20
0

20

40

60
80

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

43.0 43.2 43.4 43.6 43.8
Time (s) from 2016-12-14T13:26:20.769.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -399
 
 mx: 314
 
 µ: -6.2
 
 σ: 33.1

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -773
 
 mx: 385
 
 µ: -16.1
 
 σ: 87.3

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -881
 
 mx: 1470
 
 µ: -16.8
 
 σ: 91.8



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2016-12-14T13:26:20.769.999.  Part 78/147
 

 Processed Wed Dec 14 14:34:24 2016 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20161214_132619__dat00.bin

     

-200

-100

0

100

200

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-400
-300
-200
-100

0
100
200

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

77.0 77.2 77.4 77.6 77.8
 Time (s) from 2016-12-14T13:26:20.769.999

-1000

-500

0

500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0

20

40

60

80

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

77.0 77.2 77.4 77.6 77.8
Time (s) from 2016-12-14T13:26:20.769.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -204
 
 mx: 270
 
 µ: -6.2
 
 σ: 33.0

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -397
 
 mx: 245
 
 µ: -16.0
 
 σ: 87.3

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -1069
 
 mx: 1128
 
 µ: -16.7
 
 σ: 91.7



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2016-12-14T13:26:20.769.999.  Part 108/147
 

 Processed Wed Dec 14 14:34:25 2016 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20161214_132619__dat00.bin

     

-200

-100

0

100

200

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-800
-600
-400
-200

0
200
400

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

107.0 107.2 107.4 107.6 107.8
 Time (s) from 2016-12-14T13:26:20.769.999

-1000

-500

0

500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0

20

40

60

80

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

107.0 107.2 107.4 107.6 107.8
Time (s) from 2016-12-14T13:26:20.769.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -242
 
 mx: 247
 
 µ: -6.2
 
 σ: 33.1

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -766
 
 mx: 451
 
 µ: -16.0
 
 σ: 87.7

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -1058
 
 mx: 1002
 
 µ: -16.7
 
 σ: 91.7



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2016-12-14T13:26:20.769.999.  Part 53/147
 

 Processed Wed Dec 14 14:34:26 2016 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20161214_132619__dat00.bin

     

-200

-100

0

100

200

300

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-500

0

500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

52.0 52.2 52.4 52.6 52.8
 Time (s) from 2016-12-14T13:26:20.769.999

-300
-200

-100

0

100

200

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-20
0

20

40

60
80

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

52.0 52.2 52.4 52.6 52.8
Time (s) from 2016-12-14T13:26:20.769.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -215
 
 mx: 297
 
 µ: -6.2
 
 σ: 33.0

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -882
 
 mx: 998
 
 µ: -16.0
 
 σ: 88.0

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -300
 
 mx: 234
 
 µ: -16.7
 
 σ: 91.1



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2016-12-14T13:26:20.769.999.  Part 110/147
 

 Processed Wed Dec 14 14:34:27 2016 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20161214_132619__dat00.bin

     

-100

0

100

200

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-1000

-500

0

500

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

109.0 109.2 109.4 109.6 109.8
 Time (s) from 2016-12-14T13:26:20.769.999

-200
-100

0
100
200
300

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-20
0

20

40

60
80

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

109.0 109.2 109.4 109.6 109.8
Time (s) from 2016-12-14T13:26:20.769.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -173
 
 mx: 236
 
 µ: -6.2
 
 σ: 33.0

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -973
 
 mx: 631
 
 µ: -16.0
 
 σ: 88.0

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -261
 
 mx: 298
 
 µ: -16.7
 
 σ: 91.0



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2016-12-14T13:26:20.769.999.  Part 129/147
 

 Processed Wed Dec 14 14:34:28 2016 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20161214_132619__dat00.bin

     

-100
-50

0
50

100
150

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-500

0

500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

128.0 128.2 128.4 128.6 128.8
 Time (s) from 2016-12-14T13:26:20.769.999

-300
-200
-100

0
100
200

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0

20

40

60

80

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

128.0 128.2 128.4 128.6 128.8
Time (s) from 2016-12-14T13:26:20.769.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -142
 
 mx: 174
 
 µ: -6.2
 
 σ: 33.2

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -649
 
 mx: 963
 
 µ: -16.0
 
 σ: 87.7

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -377
 
 mx: 282
 
 µ: -16.7
 
 σ: 91.1



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2016-12-14T13:26:20.769.999.  Part 114/147
 

 Processed Wed Dec 14 14:34:29 2016 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20161214_132619__dat00.bin

     

-200
-150
-100
-50

0
50

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-500

0

500

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

113.0 113.2 113.4 113.6 113.8
 Time (s) from 2016-12-14T13:26:20.769.999

-200

-100

0

100

200

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-20
0

20

40

60
80

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

113.0 113.2 113.4 113.6 113.8
Time (s) from 2016-12-14T13:26:20.769.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -205
 
 mx: 88
 
 µ: -6.2
 
 σ: 33.0

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -651
 
 mx: 915
 
 µ: -16.0
 
 σ: 87.8

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -220
 
 mx: 209
 
 µ: -16.7
 
 σ: 91.0



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2016-12-14T13:26:20.769.999.  Part 8/147
 

 Processed Wed Dec 14 14:34:30 2016 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20161214_132619__dat00.bin

     

-50

0

50

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-200

-100

0

100

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

7.0 7.2 7.4 7.6 7.8
 Time (s) from 2016-12-14T13:26:20.769.999

-100

0

100

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-20
0

20

40

60
80

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

7.0 7.2 7.4 7.6 7.8
Time (s) from 2016-12-14T13:26:20.769.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -89
 
 mx: 77
 
 µ: -6.2
 
 σ: 33.1

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -199
 
 mx: 174
 
 µ: -16.0
 
 σ: 87.1

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -186
 
 mx: 152
 
 µ: -16.8
 
 σ: 90.9


